Page 1 of 3   www.pduke.com   2013/10/14
LCD30 SERIES
30 WATTS  DC-DC CONVERTER
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Input voltage range
12VDC nominal input
24VDC nominal input
48VDC nominal input

Range
Output
Voltage Min. Load Full Load
Output
(3)(4)
Ripple & Noise
No Load
(2)
Input Current
Eff
(3)
(%)
Capacitor
(5)
Load max.
LCD30-12S3P3 9 ~ 18 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 7000mA 75mVp-p 12mA 86 10000µF
LCD30-12S05 9 ~ 18 VDC  5 VDC 0mA 6000mA 75mVp-p 12mA 89 7200µF
LCD30-12S12 9 ~ 18 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 2500mA 75mVp-p 12mA 89 1200µF
LCD30-12S15 9 ~ 18 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 2000mA 75mVp-p 12mA 89 1000µF
LCD30-12S24 9 ~ 18 VDC 24 VDC 0mA 1250mA 75mVp-p 12mA 90 375µF
LCD30-12D12 9 ~ 18 VDC ± 12 VDC 0mA ± 1250mA 60mVp-p 12mA 89 ± 750µF
LCD30-12D15 9 ~ 18 VDC ± 15 VDC 0mA ± 1000mA 60mVp-p 12mA 90 ± 500µF
LCD30-12D24 9 ~ 18 VDC ± 24 VDC 0mA ± 625mA 75mVp-p 14mA 90 ±180µF
LCD30-24S3P3 18 ~ 36 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 7000mA 75mVp-p 10mA 87 10000µF
LCD30-24S05 18 ~ 36 VDC  5 VDC 0mA 6000mA 75mVp-p 10mA 90 7200µF
LCD30-24S12 18 ~ 36 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 2500mA 75mVp-p 10mA 91 1200µF
LCD30-24S15 18 ~ 36 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 2000mA 75mVp-p 10mA 91 1000µF
LCD30-24S24 18 ~ 36 VDC 24 VDC 0mA 1250mA 75mVp-p 10mA 93 375µF
LCD30-24D12 18 ~ 36 VDC ± 12 VDC 0mA ± 1250mA 60mVp-p 10mA 91 ± 750µF
LCD30-24D15 18 ~ 36 VDC ± 15 VDC 0mA ± 1000mA 60mVp-p 10mA 91 ± 500µF
LCD30-24D24 18 ~ 36 VDC ± 24 VDC 0mA ± 625mA 75mVp-p 12mA 92 ±180µF
LCD30-48S3P3 36 ~ 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 7000mA 75mVp-p 8mA 88 10000µF
LCD30-48S05 36 ~ 75 VDC   5 VDC 0mA 6000mA 75mVp-p 8mA 90 7200µF
LCD30-48S12 36 ~ 75 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 2500mA 75mVp-p 8mA 90 1200µF
LCD30-48S15 36 ~ 75 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 2000mA 75mVp-p 8mA 91 1000µF
LCD30-48S24 36 ~ 75 VDC 24 VDC 0mA 1250mA 75mVp-p 8mA 92 375µF
LCD30-48D12 36 ~ 75 VDC ± 12 VDC 0mA ± 1250mA 60mVp-p 8mA 91 ± 750µF
LCD30-48D15 36 ~ 75 VDC ± 15 VDC 0mA ± 1000mA 60mVp-p 8mA 92 ± 500µF
LCD30-48D24 36 ~ 75 VDC ± 24 VDC 0mA ± 625mA 75mVp-p 10mA 92 ±180µF
Note
1. MIL-HDBK-217F @Tc=70 ºC, Full load.
2. Typical value at nominal input and no load.
3. Typical value at nominal input and full load.